Live Oak UU Church Email Group List User Agreement

We all want the Live Oak Group Email List Community to be a safe and comfortable environment through which all list members can connect and share ideas and information, and to be a useful and productive tool for growing and learning together. To ensure this, we ask each participant to agree to the following as a condition for participation:

- I will behave responsibly and respectfully towards all members of the Live Oak Group Email List Community, respecting their values and viewpoints as well as their rights and feelings.
- I will work with other list members to ensure that Live Oak Group Email List Community remains welcoming to new participants and ideas, and embraces diversity.
- Acknowledging that differences of opinion and conflict will undoubtedly occur, I agree to resolve conflict constructively.
- I understand that every member of this community is entering into this same agreement and that we all have a stake in seeing that it is observed and enforced. My behavior towards other members of this community will reflect that I am abiding by this agreement.
- I acknowledge that if the Electronic Communications Committee concludes that I have repeatedly and willfully violated this agreement, my rights to participate in this community can be terminated.